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APPLICATION: SU 20-0606
LUHO HEARING DATE: November 15, 2021 CASE REVIEWER: Steve Beachy, AICP

Request Details:

The applicant seeks approval of a 4-COP-X Alcoholic Beverage Permit for the sale and consumption of beer, wine and
liquor on the permitted premises only for a private community lagoon park that is under construction in PD 05-0210. The
PD is part of the Southshore Bay development which, according to the applicant, is comprised of the Southshore Bay CDD
and the Hidden Creek CDD, per the master community plan attached to this report.

Pursuant to Land Development Code (LDC) Section 6.11.11.A.1, alcoholic beverage permits that are requested for
residentially zoned property, other than 11-C and 4-COP-SGX permits, require Special Use approval regardless of whether
the requested permit meets applicable separation requirements. In such cases, the LUHO shall be required to make a finding
of general compatibility with existing zonings and uses in the area, and the permit shall be conditioned to limit the sales
and/or consumption of alcoholic beverages to the specifically identified host use. Additionally, in this case, the applicant is
requesting a distance separation waiver from adjacent residentially zoned parcels

Per the revised survey received August 13, 2021, the proposed wet zoning will be 12.7 acres or 555,219 square feet in size
and include 12,877 square feet of indoor area and 12.0 acres (542,342 square feet) of outdoor area.

Per LDC Section 6.11.11.D.5, the following distance separation requirements apply to the proposed wet zoning:

1. The distance from the proposed structure to certain community uses shall be 500 feet.

e According to the survey submitted by the applicant, the request does comply with this requirement. (Proposed wet
zonings for community uses do not require a waiver from themselves, per LDC Section 6.11.11.D.)

2. The distance from the proposed structure to residentially zoned property shall be 250 feet.
e According to the survey submitted by the applicant, the request does not comply with this requirement.

3. There shall be no more than three approved alcoholic beverage permits of certain types within 1,000 feet of the proposed
alcoholic beverage use

e According to the survey submitted by the applicant, the request does comply with this requirement.

Residentially Zoned Property:

As shown on the submitted survey, the proposed wet zoning is surrounded by residentially zoned properties within 250 feet,
with the closest (excluding property owned by the applicant which does not require a waiver per LDC Section 6.11.11.D)
located 190 feet to the northeast (tag # 2 on the survey). The applicant requests a 60-foot waiver to the required separation
requirement from residentially zoned property.

Per LDC Section 6.11.11.E, waivers to the required distance separations may be requested by the applicant at a noticed
public hearing. The hearing officer may consider such requests on the basis of whether special or unique circumstances
exist such that the proposed alcoholic beverage use does not pose significant impacts on the surrounding uses, and whether
certain circumstances exist such that the necessity for the separation requirement(s) is negated.

Waiver Provision:
The applicant has submitted the following justification for the requested separation waiver:
e The wet-zoning will not have a significant negative impact on the surrounding residences because the very purpose
of the Lagoon is to serve the Southshore Bay Community.
e The majority of wet-zoning uses will take place on the eastern side of the Lagoon which provides separation from
the closest residential uses which are located on the west side of the Lagoon
e The Lagoon has one entrance which is located on the east side of the property at Lagoon Shore Boulevard. The
single entrance, combined with the large size of the Lagoon causes the actual distance to travel from the Lagoon
entrance to residential property much larger than the straight-line distance identified on the required survey.
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APPLICATION: SU 20-0606
LUHO HEARING DATE: November 15, 2021 CASE REVIEWER: Steve Beachy, AICP

e The properties closest to the proposed use are located behind a gate in the Medley at Southshore Bay neighborhood
and the gating provides additional layers of protection.
e The applicant has proposed the following hours of operation for the wet zoning: 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. daily.

Staff Findings:

LDC Section 6.11.11.E.3 provides for approval of separation waivers where there are “special or unique circumstances
where the alcoholic beverage use applied for does not have significant impacts on surrounding land uses and certain
circumstances negate the necessity for the specified distance requirements.”

e The proposed wet zoning will serve a private lagoon park that may be utilized only by residents of the Southshore
Bay development and their guests.

e A relatively small number of existing homes/lots are within the required 250-foot separation, and the closest are
separated from the proposed lagoon park by Lagoon Shore Boulevard.

e The proposed hours of operation for the wet zoning, 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. daily, are generally more restrictive
than those permitted by the Land Development Code, which are: Monday through Saturday, 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 a.m.
the following day; and Sunday, 11:00 a.m. to 3:00 a.m. the following day. However, staff finds that, by ordinance,
the sale and/or consumption of alcohol cannot begin before 11:00 a.m. on Sundays.

Recommendation:

For the reasons discussed above, staff finds the proposed wet zoning does not pose significant impacts on surrounding land
uses and the necessity for the specified distance separation requirements is negated by the circumstances identified above.
Therefore, staff finds the request to be APPROVABLE, subject to the recommended conditions below. Approval is based
upon the wet-zone survey indicating a total of 555,219 square feet space for the proposed use that was received August
13th, 2021.

Recommended Conditions:

1. The 4-COP-X Alcoholic Beverage Permit shall be restricted to a private park serving the Southshore Bay community
(Southshore Bay CDD and Hidden Creek CDD) only.

2. The sale and/or consumption of alcoholic beverages shall be limited to residents of the community and their guests
only.

3. The sale and/or consumption of alcoholic beverages shall be limited to the following times: Monday through Saturday,
10:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.; and Sunday, 11:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.
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APPLICATION: SU 20-0606
LUHO HEARING DATE: November 15, 2021 CASE REVIEWER: Steve Beachy, AICP

Staff's Recommendation: Approvable, Subject to Conditions

Zoning
Administrator
Sign-off:

4|Page
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Devel opnent Servi ces

Hillsborough Additional / Revised

County Florid .
arowiie Al Information Sheet et smp e

601 E. Kennedy Blvd., 19th Floor | (813) 272 5600

Application Number: SU-AB-21-0606 Applicant’s Name: Dune FL Land | Sub and Southshore Bay Club

Steve Beachy Date: 10/04/2021

Reviewing Planner’s Name:
Application Type:

L Planned Development (PD) [ Minor Modification/Personal Appearance (PRS) [ standard Rezoning (RZ)
[ variance (VAR) M| Development of Regional Impact (DRI) M| Major Modification (MM)
Special Use (SU) [ conditional Use (CU) ) other
10/25/2021

Current Hearing Date (if applicable):

The following must be attached to this Sheet.

Cover Letter with summary of the changes and/or additional information provided. If a revised Site Plan is being

submitted, all changes on the site plan must be listed in detail in the Cover Letter.

An updated Project Narrative consistent with the changes or additional information provided, if applicable.

Submittal Via:

Email (Preferred). Note that no follow up paper file is necessary. Pdf format only. Maximum attachment(s) size is 15 MB.

Email this sheet along all the additional/revised submittal items in pdf to: Zoningintake-DSD @hcflgov.net

Q) mail or delivery. Number of Plans Submitted:  Large Small

For PD, MM, PRS and SU: 7 large copies 24”X36", one small 8.5X11",

For RZ-Standard: if plot plan is larger than 8.5”X11”, 7 large copies should be submitted.
For Minor Change: 6 large copies.

For Variances or Conditional Use permits: one 8.5”X11” or larger}

Mail to: Hand Deliver to:

Development Services Department County Center

Community Development Division Development Services Department
P.O. Box 1110 19th Floor

Tampa, FL 33601-1110 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa

I certify that changes described above are the only changes that have been made to the submission. Any further

changes wi uire an ad: | subrjssion and certification.
/ﬂ 10-7-24

SIgn}aﬁ%{ / Date
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

() Notification E-Mail Sent () Scanned into OPTIX
[ Transmittal Completed In-Take Completed by:

lofl 04/2020
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TAMPA OFFICE ORLANDO OFFICE

f ' \ 3409 w. lemon street 775 warner lane
‘ tampa, fl 33609 orlando, fl 32803

813.250.3535 407.362.5929
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, LLC

October 4, 2021

Steve Beachy, AICP

Planner

Hillsborough County

Development Services Department
601 E. Kennedy Blvd.

Tampa, FL 33602

RE: SU-AB-21-0606
Folio Nos. - Portion of 078878.0000 & 078878.0010
Special Use (Alcoholic Beverage Permit)

Dear Mr. Beachy:

Regarding the above referenced application, the following documents have been sent via email to Zoning
Infake (Zoninglntake-DSD@HillsboroughCounty.org):

Cover Leftter

Addifional/Revised Information Sheet

Revised Narrative (Exhibit to Application)

Revised Wet Zone Survey

Revised Wet Zone Boundary Sketch & Description

If you have any questions or need further information, please fee free to contact me at 813-250-3535 ext.
135 or via email at ryanm@hamiltonengineering.us

(e

Ryan McCaffrey, AICP
Director of Entitlements
Hamilton Engineering & Surveying, LLC

Sincerely,

www.hamiltonengineering.us

21- 0606
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SPECIAL USE (ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PERMIT)
(WAIVER REQUIRED)
SU-AB 21 06-06 - Updated October 4, 2021

Project Narrative

This is a request for an Alcoholic Beverage Special Use Permit, requiring a waiver. By way
of orientation, this property is generally located in Wimauma as set forth below.

Vicinity Map:
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The request includes portions of Folios 078878.0000 and 078878.0010 (collectively the
“Property”). The Property is comprised of +/- 12.75 acres located within (i) unincorporated
Hillsborough County, (ii) the Urban Service Area, and (iii) the Wimauma Community Planning
Area. The Property is currently zoned Planned Development (PD 05-0210) and has a Future Land
Use Category designation of R-6.
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Legal Description of Wet Zone Parcel

Description (Wetzone Parcel):

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING WITHIN SECTION 8 AND 17 TOWNSHIP 32 SOUTH,
RANGE 20 EAST, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

FOR A POINT OF REFERENCE BEGIN AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF TRACT J. OF
FOREST BROOKE ACTIVE ADULT PHASES 1A, 1B. AND COLLECTOR. ROAD 1ST
EXTENSION, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 130, PAGES 148-157, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY. FLORIDA AND PROCEED S 13°51'19" W, A
DISTANCE OF 45.89 FEET: THENCE N 72°19'51" W, A DISTANCE OF 13444 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING THENCE S 21°35'21" W, A DISTANCE OF 49.99 FEET:
THENCE N 68°24'39" W, A DISTANCE OF 37.00 FEET; THENCE S 21°35'21"W_ A
DISTANCE OF 25.06 FEET:; THENCE 5 04°59'22" E. A DISTANCE OF 44.79 FEET:
THENCE N 85°00'38" E, A DISTANCE OF 7.48 FEET: THENCE S 04°56'44"E, A
DISTANCE OF 22.91 FEET: THENCE s 21°34'32" W, A DISTANCE OF 138.02 FEET,;
THENCE N 68°24'39" W, A DISTANCE OF 46.96 FEET: THENCE S 21°3521"W. A
DISTANCE OF 11.34 FEET:; THENCE S 21°35'28" W, A DISTANCE OF 21.74 FEET:
THENCE N 68°24'39" W, A DISTANCE OF 6.00 FEET: THENCE S 21°34'42" W, A
DISTANCE OF 56.98 FEET: THENCE N 68°25'19" W, A DISTANCE OF 26.62 FEET:
THENCE N 42°00'43" W. A DISTANCE OF 143.50 FEET: THENCE S 68°07'11" W. A
DISTANCE OF 54.68 FEET: THENCE 5 33°15'53" W. A DISTANCE OF 143.16 FEET:
THENCE S 00°00'00" E, A DISTANCE OF 78.75 FEET: THENCE N 90°00'00" W, A
DISTANCE OF 448.37 FEET:; THENCE N 00°00'00" W, A DISTANCE OF 92.06 FEET;
THENCE N 15°49'37" E. A DISTANCE OF 72.07 FEET: THENCE N 54°11'57"E. A
DISTANCE OF 122 30 FEET; THENCE N 51°19'11" E. A DISTANCE OF 44 95 FEET:
THENCE N 48°49'39" E, A DISTANCE OF 147.27 FEET: THENCE N 39°56'48" E, A
DISTANCE OF 317.37 FEET; THENCE N 21°42'15" E. A DISTANCE OF 155.77 FEET;
THENCE N 07°28'40" E, A DISTANCE OF 143.60 FEET:

THENCE N 05°52'05" E, A DISTANCE OF 193.22 FEET: THENCE N 90°00'00" E, A
DISTANCE OF 135.50 FEET; THENCE N 00°00'00" W, A DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET;
THENCE N 20°00'00" E, A DISTANCE OF 260.67 FEET: THENCE N 89°27'12"E, A
DISTANCE OF 11.80 FEET: THENCE N 72°11'31" E, A DISTANCE OF 3.56 FEET TO THE
BEGINNING OF A NON-TANGENTIAL CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVE
WESTERLY. HAVING A RADIUS OF 975.88 FEET AND A CHORD WHICH BEARS S
15%52'22" E, A DISTANCE OF 66.65 FEET. THENCE ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE
TO THE RIGHT A DISTANCE OF 66.66 FEET:

THENCE S 09°40'25" W, A DISTANCE OF 44.14 FEET: THENCE S 04°5729"E. A
DISTANCE OF 236.81 FEET: THENCE S 03°01'16" W, A DISTANCE OF 52.18 FEET;
THENCE S 07°18'48" W, A DISTANCE OF §4.91 FEET: THENCE N 78°20'53" W, A
DISTANCE OF 60.28 FEET: THENCE 5 13719'10" W. A DISTANCE OF 5.96 FEET:
THENCE N 76°40'50" W, A DISTANCE OF 526 FEET; THENCE S 11°46'18" W, A
DISTANCE OF 52.20 FEET: THENCE S 16°13'33" W. A DISTANCE OF 151.44 FEET.:
THENCE S 23°01'26" E, A DISTANCE OF 12.91 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

THE ABOVE PARCEL CONTAINING 555219 SQUARE FEET. OR. 12.75 ACRES. MORE
OR LESS.

Page 3 of 8
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A. Reguest:

The request is for a 4-COP-X alcoholic beverage special use permit for a Metro Lagoon
water park (the “Lagoon”) to allow the sale of beer, wine, and liquor for consumption on the
premises by residents, their guests, and limited non-residents pursuant to Major Modification
(MM) 21-0417 currently scheduled to be heard by the Board of County Commissioners on October
12, 2021. The application is for 555,219 square feet, which consists of proposed bar areas,
accessory buildings, outdoor areas and the area occupied by the Lagoon itself. This area has been
reduced from the original request to omit a portion of the parking lot.

B. Compliance with the LDC:

The Hillsborough County Land Development Code (“LDC”) normally contemplates
alcoholic beverage permits in certain commercial, industrial, and mixed-use districts. However,
LDC Sec. 6.11.11(A)(1) provides for restrictive uses in residential zoning districts in situations
such as this where there is a special purpose that serves the community. Such requests must be
approved by the Land Use Hearing Officer after a finding of general compatibility with existing
zonings and uses in the area. Further, any such permit shall be conditioned with limits specifically
for the proposed use. This application is compatible with the adjacent surrounding community
known as Southshore Bay, because the special use is being developed as part of the community.
The use is deliberately contemplated to serve the Southshore Bay community (and limited non-
residents contingent upon approval of MM 21-0417), which creates a natural compatibility with
the surrounding area. The Lagoon is a unique concept that is a feature of the Southshore Bay
community in which it is located.

As required by LDC Sec. 5.2.1.1(2), a scaled survey is included with this application
showing the area proposed for wet-zoning as well as: (a) the minimum distance between the
proposed wet-zone area and the residential property, which is zero (0) feet (however as noted
below, that distance is to residentially zoned property and the actual distance will be greater when
developed); (b) a showing that there are no community uses within 500 feet; and (c) there is one
existing wet-zoning within 1,000 feet (at 790 feet) from the proposed wet-zone area located within
the Medley at Southshore Bay to the east.

C. Distance Waiver Request:

A distance waiver is requested to reduce the minimum distance from the proposed wet-zone
area from 250 feet to O feet because the wet-zone area is part of a residential PD.

The wet-zoning will not have a significant negative impact on the surrounding residential
uses. The primary reason for the lack of negative impact is the same reason that the Lagoon
complies with LDC Sec. 6.11.11(A)(1) — because the very purpose of the Lagoon is to serve the
surrounding neighborhood and community. The internal layout of the Lagoon will also minimize
impact to the surrounding neighborhood because the area where the majority of wet-zoning uses
will take place is located on the eastern side of the Lagoon. This location provides separation from
the closest residential uses.

Finally, the geography of the Lagoon and the surrounding area helps protect the residential
properties. This is primarily because the Lagoon has one entrance, which is located on the east side
of the property at Sailor Pines Court. That one entrance, combined with the large size of the Lagoon
cause the actual distance to travel from the Lagoon entrance to residential property much

Page 4 of 8
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larger than the straight-line distance identified on the required survey. This actual distance,
combined with some other specific features discussed below, make the impact to the residential
properties much less than the survey measurements would indicate without further explanation.
Since the Lagoon is part of the PD being impacted, the waiver is singular in nature. However, each
residential property that may be impacted is discussed in groups according to their respective
location and orientation related to the subject Property.

a. Group 1 —The first group has a minimum straight-line distance of zero (0) feet, which
could be very limiting. However, as is required, the measurement is from the edge
of the proposed wet-zoning to the nearest zoned property. The residentially zoned
property at zero (0) feet is zoned PD-05-0210, which is the same zoning as the
subject Property. Since the zoning surrounds the Lagoon, the distance must be listed
as zero (0) feet. It is expected that residential lots will border the subject Property to
the north, west, and south as shown in yellow below. Once built, the actual distance
from the entrance of the Lagoon to these properties will be much greater than zero
(0) feet.

Page 5 of 8
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When walking from the Lagoon entrance to expected residential property lines, the
closest distance to the properties bordering on the south will be more than 1,100

feet, approximately measured using the Hillsborough County Property Appraiser’s
tools, as shown below.

Measure

Lengtn Unit | Feet v

Distance” 1,139.23

Ciear Measurements

The closest distance to the properties bordering on the north will be more than 800
feet, approximately, as shown below.

Lengm Unit| Feet v

Distance: 872 90

Al

Page 6 of 8
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In addition to the significant walking (and even greater driving) distances from the
proposed wet-zoning entrance, these properties will be platted, built, and sold after
the proposed wet-zoning is operational. Thus, while these properties are required to
be noted as a zero (0) foot distance, they are the least affected of the residential
properties within 250 feet because future owners will only be buying after the wet-
zoning is well established.

b. Group 2 — The group of residential properties to the northwest of the proposed wet-
zoning, as marked below.

These properties are the furthest from the Lagoon. The minimum walking distance
to these properties from the Lagoon entrance is over 1,400 feet. The minimum
driving distance is more than a half mile. Additionally, at build out these properties
will be buffered from the proposed wet-zoning by the residential properties
mentioned in Group 1.

Page 7 of 8
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c. Group 3 - The final group of residential properties within 250 feet include two (2)
different pods of properties all to the east as shown highlighted in yellow below.

500’

These properties are protected because they are located within the Medley at
Southshore Bay, a 55+, gated community (“Medley”). All of these lots face
roadways internal to the Medley community. The frontage, internal to Medley, and
gating of Medley provide additional layers of protection that are sufficient to protect
the properties.

The Lagoon is unique. The wet-zoned area is consistent with the scale of the project. The
proximity to residential uses is significantly offset by spatial factors that make the actual distance
from use to use much greater, along with additional layers of protection for those properties that
would be most impacted. Therefore, although the application requires a waiver, the impact on the
community will not be substantial.

Page 8 of 8
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Hillsborough Additional / Revised

County Florid :
- DeVE|Opm9"tyserVi?‘;| ° I n fo r m atl 0 n S h e et Date Stamp Here

601 E. Kennedy Blvd., 19th Floor | (813) 272 5600

Application Number: SU-AB-21-0606 Applicant’s Name: Dune FL Land | Sub and Southshore Bay Club

Reviewing Planner’s Name: Steve Beachy Date: 05/06/2021

Application Type:
U planned Development (PD) L Minor Modification/Personal Appearance (PRS) U standard Rezoning (RZ)

U variance (VAR) | Development of Regional Impact (DRI) d Major Modification (MM)
Special Use (SU) () conditional Use (cu) D Other

Current Hearing Date (if applicable): 05/24/2021

The following must be attached to this Sheet.

Cover Letter with summary of the changes and/or additional information provided. If a revised Site Plan is being

submitted, all changes on the site plan must be listed in detail in the Cover Letter.

D An updated Project Narrative consistent with the changes or additional information provided, if applicable.

Submittal Via:

Email (Preferred). Note that no follow up paper file is necessary. Pdf format only. Maximum attachment(s) size is 15 MB.

Email this sheet along all the additional/revised submittal items in pdf to: Zoningintake-DSD@hcflgov.net

U mail or delivery. Number of Plans Submitted:  Large Small

For PD, MM, PRS and SU: 7 large copies 24”X36”, one small 8.5X11”.

For RZ-Standard: if plot plan is larger than 8.5”X11”, 7 large copies should be submitted.
For Minor Change: 6 large copies.

For Variances or Conditional Use permits: one 8.5”X11” or larger)

Mail to: Hand Deliver to:

Development Services Department County Center

Community Development Division Development Services Department
P.O. Box 1110 19th Floor

Tampa, FL 33601-1110 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa

| certify that changes described above are the only changes that have been made to the submission. Any further
changes will require an additional submission and certification.

j?%;WL4%Zé%%§§kT//// 5/& 2

Date

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
() Notification E-Mail Sent U Scanned into OPTIX
U Transmittal Completed In-Take Completed by:
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Hillsborough
County Florida

s« Development Services

Identification of Sensitive/Protected Information
and Acknowledgement of Public Records

| hereby confirm that the material submitted with application
L Includes sensitive and/or protected information.
$ Does not include sensitive and/or protected information.

Also, by signing this form | acknowledge that any and all information in the submittal will
become public information if not required by law to be protected.

Signature: %N WM HWW“ LED Pff?ﬂ)-b

(Must be 5|gn$d% licant or authorized representative)

Intake Staff Signature: Date:

lof1l 2111@506
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TAMPA OFFICE ORLANDO OFFICE

‘ ' 3409 w. lemon street 775 warner lane
/A A\ I I A M I I I O N tampa, fl 33609 orlando, fl 32803

813.250.3535 407.362.5929

May 6, 2021

Steve Beachy, AICP

Planner

Hillsborough County

Development Services Department
601 E. Kennedy Blvd.

Tampa, FL 33602

RE: SU-AB-21-0606
Folio Nos. - Portion of 078878.0000 & 078878.0010
Special Use (Alcoholic Beverage Permit)

Dear Mr. Beachy:

In response to your comments issued via email on Wednesday, April 28, 2021, please note the following
responses:

e | would like to see the boundary of the Wetzone area better defined in your wet zone survey so that we
can clearly differentiate the Wetzone area from the residential areas adjacent.
RESPONSE: Please see the attached revised wet zone survey.

e The vicinity map indicates an outline in red that does not appear to match the outline of what | assume
is the proposed wet zone area.

RESPONSE: Please see the attached revised wet zone survey including the revised vicinity map clearly
labeling the wet zone area.

e Please advise how the facility will be managed and by which entity? Who will be able utilize the facility
and hours of operation of the facilitye
RESPONSE: The facility will be managed by lagoon staff and the entity is Southshore Bay Club, LLC. The
lagoon is semi-private and the hours of operation in season (Mid-March to November) are 10 a.m. - 8
p.m. and off season are 10 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. The bar is open until 11 p.m. from Thursday - Saturday.

e Also | do not see any documentation in our application folder indicating the you've taken over the
applicant status for this project. Please contact our zoning intake staff of two complete the correct
paperwork.

RESPONSE: The revised application forms and affidavits are enclosed for your review.

The following documents have been sent via email to Zoning Intake (Zoningintake-
DSD@HillsboroughCounty.org):

Additional Revised Info Sheet

Cover Lefter

Revised Application Form

Revised Affidavit fo Authorize Agent forms for each Applicant/Property Owner
Sensitive Information Form

oD -

www.hamiltonengineering.us

21- 0606
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If you have any questions or need further information, please fee free to contact me at 813-250-3535 ext.
135 or via email at ryanm@hamiltonengineering.us

(o

Ryan McCaffrey, AICP
Director of Entitlements
Hamilton Engineering & Surveying, LLC

Sincerely,

www.hamiltonengineering.us

21- 0606


mailto:ryanm@hamiltonengineering.us

Recei ved May 6, 2021
Devel opnent Servi ces

Hillsborough Coun
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SPECIAL USE (ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PERMIT)
(WAIVER REQUIRED)

IMPORTANTINSTRUCTIONS TO ALL APPLICANTS:
You must schedule an appointment to submit this application. To request an appointment please call 813-272-5600.
All requirements listed on the submittal checklist must be met. Incomplete applications will not be accepted.

Property Information
Intersection of Lagoon Shore Wi
Address: Blvd. and Sailor Pines Ct. __City/State/zip: _"'Mmauma, FL TWN-RN-SEC; _32-20-8
Folio(s): A portion of 078878.0000 Zoning: PD Future Land Use: __RES-6 Property Size: ¥/~ 52.29

and U/oo/6.UU0T0

Property Owner Information
Name: Dune FL Land | Sub LLC and Southshore Bay Club LLC Daytime Phone:

Address: 2502 North Rocky Point Drive, Suite 1050 City/State/Zip: Tampa, Florida 33607

Email: FAX Number:

Applicant Information
Name: Dune FL Land | Sub LLC and Southshore Bay Club LLC Daytime Phone:

Address: 2202 North Rocky Point Drive, Suite 1050 City/State/Zip: Tampa, Florida 33607

Email: FAX Number:

pplicant’s Rwresentatlve (if different than above)

Hamilton Engineering & Surveymg LLC & Hill Ward Henderson, PA* Daytime Phone: 813-250-3535
3700 Bank of America Plaza, 101 E.

Address: _3409 W. Lemon Street Kennedy Blvd. Tampa, FL 33602 City / State/Zip: ' 2@mPa, FL 33609

*Phone: 813-221-3900;

Name:

Email: RyanM@hamiltonengineering.us Fax: 813-221-2900 FAX Number: 813-250-3636
Email: john.grandoff@hwhlaw.com

I HEREBY SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT ALL THE INFORMATION I HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE PROCESSING OF THIS APPLICATION

PROVIDED IN THIS APPLICATION PACKET IS TRUE AND AND RECOGNIZE THAT THE FINAL ACTION ON THIS PETITION

ACCURATE, . TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, AND SHALL BE BINDING TO THE PROPERTY AS WELL AS TO

W"[‘ED ABOVE TO ACT ON CWWN
N M

Signgfure of Applicant/ " [~ Si(natt%of Propefty Owner [/ [/

Hamilton Engineering & Surveying/ALC, as Agent /Mn” Eﬂéﬂ/ﬁéﬂw& 4 Q@E‘{L’ny U)(J

Type or Print Name K,[ m\) M CZWPQ? \{ Type or Print Name M [ /
:— Office Use Only - - '”-:_
! Intake Staff Signature: Intake Date: !
i . . . [
i Case Number: Public Hearing Date: Receipt Number: :
] [

. Type of Application:

Revised 07/02/2014

21- 0606
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